
2021-2022 Wheaton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 8-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Tate, Annie 10-10 326 32.6 73-164 .445 7-30 .233 35-46 .761 30 65 95 9.5 11 0 11 27 2 9 188 18.8
22 Swider, Hannah 27-27 889 32.9 117-308 .380 41-135 .304 62-70 .886 20 96 116 4.3 55 3 48 67 10 47 337 12.5
25 Richardson, Annika 27-16 620 23.0 103-256 .402 39-114 .342 52-68 .765 22 91 113 4.2 47 1 21 66 4 23 297 11.0
34 Sikkink, Caroline 27-16 632 23.4 93-235 .396 10-45 .222 49-70 .700 53 97 150 5.6 79 2 49 58 7 35 245 9.1
31 Cassel, Ellie 27-27 708 26.2 89-215 .414 1-6 .167 45-58 .776 53 169 222 8.2 61 1 34 50 27 13 224 8.3
32 Hermanson, Caylee 26-11 585 22.5 47-148 .318 10-52 .192 17-21 .810 18 87 105 4.0 67 4 31 44 14 18 121 4.7
04 Schwen, Lily 27-26 781 28.9 29-64 .453 0-4 .000 17-33 .515 29 56 85 3.1 61 0 99 80 9 18 75 2.8
21 Mooney, Ana 21-0 238 11.3 20-66 .303 5-22 .227 5-11 .455 19 24 43 2.0 22 0 13 13 3 6 50 2.4
10 Nordling, Zoe 12-0 142 11.8 8-30 .267 0-3 .000 9-13 .692 5 20 25 2.1 15 0 11 19 1 8 25 2.1
23 Martin, Alexis 6-0 22 3.7 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 3-6 .500 0 5 5 0.8 4 0 0 2 0 1 12 2.0
30 Sanders, Taylor 17-0 164 9.6 13-36 .361 0-1 .000 7-12 .583 14 20 34 2.0 20 0 7 11 2 3 33 1.9
05 Durrill, Bryn 22-2 211 9.6 9-33 .273 2-11 .182 7-8 .875 10 15 25 1.1 19 0 15 20 0 4 27 1.2
11 Turner, Hannah 5-0 15 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
02 Adwalpalker, Mya 5-0 13 2.6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Brady, Rachel 5-0 15 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
03 Chaney, Paris 10-0 37 3.7 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 4 3 0 2 0 0.0
45 Sniffin, Amelia 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 606-1576 .385 116-429 .270 309-418 .739 317 806 1123 41.6 470 11 343 484 79 187 1637 60.63
Opponents 5400 200.0 580-1615 .359 150-525 .286 278-418 .665 279 681 960 35.6 412 8 322 402 84 256 1588 58.81

Team Statistics WHEIL OPP
SCORING 1637 1588
    Points Per Game 60.6 58.8
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 606-1576 580-1615
    Field Goal Pct .385 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-429 150-525
    3PT FG Pct .270 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-418 278-418
    FT Pct .739 .665
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.3
REBOUNDS 1123 960
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 343 322
    Assists Per Game 12.7 11.9
TURNOVERS 484 402
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 187 256
    Steals Per Game 6.9 9.5
BLOCKS 79 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,115 2,438
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-163 13-188
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-109

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wheaton (IL) 375 393 425 444 1637
Opponents 362 379 448 399 1588

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Benedictine (IL) W 60-53 316
11/12/21 MARYVILLE (TN) W 58-49 221
11/13/21 OTTERBEIN W 62-34 243
11/16/21 at Lakeland University W 61-50 192
11/19/21 vs Chapman W 65-50 109
11/20/21 at Redlands W 69-57 0
11/23/21 DOMINICAN (IL) W 84-52 131

* 12/01/21 at Carthage L 39-50 235
* 12/04/21 at Elmhurst W 75-57 123
* 12/08/21 CARROLL (WI) W 62-50 137
* 12/11/21 ILL. WESLEYAN L 62-81 302

12/30/21 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 59-51 101
* 01/05/22 NORTH PARK L 71-82 92
* 01/12/22 at Millikin L 48-68 128
* 01/15/22 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 67-54 33
* 01/19/22 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 56-47 23
* 01/22/22 ELMHURST W 59-53 148
* 01/26/22 at Carroll (WI) L 47-57 67
* 01/29/22 at North Central (IL) W 77-56 90
* 02/02/22 CARTHAGE L 51-58 141

02/05/22 CHRIS. NEWPORT L 53-69 252
* 02/09/22 at Augustana (IL) W 68-65 54
* 02/12/22 at Ill. Wesleyan L 54-81 684
* 02/16/22 at North Park L 43-57 65
* 02/19/22 MILLIKIN L 63-83 291

02/22/22 at North Park W 63-54 239
02/25/22 at Millikin L 61-70 245

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Wheaton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Richardson, Annika 16-12 432 27.0 75-190 .395 30-88 .341 38-48 .792 9 61 70 4.4 31 0 18 39 2 18 218 13.6
22 Swider, Hannah 16-16 543 33.9 76-197 .386 25-80 .313 39-45 .867 13 52 65 4.1 37 2 30 40 7 27 216 13.5
33 Tate, Annie 3-3 94 31.3 15-42 .357 4-11 .364 4-5 .800 4 17 21 7.0 5 0 3 10 1 2 38 12.7
31 Cassel, Ellie 16-16 403 25.2 57-123 .463 0-4 .000 17-22 .773 28 82 110 6.9 41 1 19 29 16 7 131 8.2
34 Sikkink, Caroline 16-13 394 24.6 48-147 .327 5-25 .200 30-43 .698 35 58 93 5.8 47 1 36 30 6 23 131 8.2
32 Hermanson, Caylee 16-4 370 23.1 33-91 .363 7-35 .200 3-5 .600 13 51 64 4.0 40 3 20 24 11 10 76 4.8
21 Mooney, Ana 12-0 144 12.0 13-40 .325 3-15 .200 4-7 .571 12 12 24 2.0 13 0 8 6 1 3 33 2.8
04 Schwen, Lily 16-16 456 28.5 14-33 .424 0-3 .000 10-17 .588 20 35 55 3.4 35 0 61 57 4 10 38 2.4
30 Sanders, Taylor 11-0 124 11.3 9-28 .321 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 12 15 27 2.5 14 0 7 9 2 3 25 2.3
23 Martin, Alexis 4-0 18 4.5 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 3-6 .500 0 5 5 1.3 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 2.0
10 Nordling, Zoe 5-0 56 11.2 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 2 3 5 1.0 8 0 6 5 0 2 10 2.0
05 Durrill, Bryn 15-0 117 7.8 6-20 .300 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 7 10 17 1.1 9 0 6 11 0 0 16 1.1
11 Turner, Hannah 3-0 10 3.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
02 Adwalpalker, Mya 3-0 10 3.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Brady, Rachel 3-0 12 4.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
03 Chaney, Paris 5-0 17 3.4 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 352-937 .376 77-276 .279 161-216 .745 173 438 611 38.2 289 7 214 276 50 107 942 58.88
Opponents 3200 200.0 364-931 .391 104-305 .341 167-253 .660 162 429 591 36.9 247 5 216 246 50 158 999 62.44

Team Statistics WHEIL OPP
SCORING 942 999
    Points Per Game 58.9 62.4
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 352-937 364-931
    Field Goal Pct .376 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-276 104-305
    3PT FG Pct .279 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-216 167-253
    FT Pct .745 .660
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 10.4
REBOUNDS 611 591
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 214 216
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.5
TURNOVERS 276 246
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 107 158
    Steals Per Game 6.7 9.9
BLOCKS 50 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,167 1,446
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-146 8-181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wheaton (IL) 237 197 259 249 942
Opponents 226 237 290 246 999

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/21 at  Carthage L 39-50 235
12/04/21 at  Elmhurst W 75-57 123
12/08/21 CARROLL (WI) W 62-50 137
12/11/21 ILL. WESLEYAN L 62-81 302
01/05/22 NORTH PARK L 71-82 92
01/12/22 at  Millikin L 48-68 128
01/15/22 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 67-54 33
01/19/22 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 56-47 23
01/22/22 ELMHURST W 59-53 148
01/26/22 at  Carroll (WI) L 47-57 67
01/29/22 at  North Central (IL) W 77-56 90
02/02/22 CARTHAGE L 51-58 141
02/09/22 at  Augustana (IL) W 68-65 54
02/12/22 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 54-81 684
02/16/22 at  North Park L 43-57 65
02/19/22 MILLIKIN L 63-83 291


